EDS460-490_D00085_01_D_XXEN/01.2017
ISOSCAN® EDS460/490 – EDS461/491
Insulation fault locators with control and display function
for EDS systems (insulation fault location systems)
2 EDS460-490_D00085_01_D_XXEN/01.2017
ISOSCAN® EDS460/490 – EDS461/491
ISOSCAN® EDS460-L
Device features

 ≤ 530 g (EDS49.)
(  )* factory setting
Ordering information EDS460/490-D, EDS461/491-D
Ordering information EDS460/490-L, EDS461/491-L
Measuring range Common alarm relay
for all channels
Alarm relay
per channel
Supply voltage 1) US
Type Art. No.
EDS-Funktion RCM-Funktion AC DC AC/DC
2…10 mA 100 mA…10 A 2 x 1 Wechsler –
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS460-D-1 B 9108 0001
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS460-D-2 B 9108 0002
0.2…1 mA 10 mA…1 A 2 x 1 Wechsler –
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS461-D-1 B 9108 0005
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS461-D-2 B 9108 0006
2…10 mA 100 mA…10 A 2 x 1 Wechsler 12 x 1 Schließer
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS490-D-1 B 9108 0009
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS490-D-2 B 9108 0010
0.2…1 mA 10 mA…1 A 2 x 1 Wechsler 12 x 1 Schließer
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS491-D-1 B 9108 0013
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS491-D-2 B 9108 0014
1) Absolute values
Measuring range Common alarm relay
for all channels
Alarm relay
per channel
Supply voltage 1) US
Type Art. No.
EDS-Funktion RCM-Funktion AC DC AC/DC
2…10 mA 100 mA…10 A 2 x 1 Wechsler –
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS460-L-1 B 9108 0003
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS460-L-2 B 9108 0004
0.2…1 mA 10 mA…1A 2 x 1 Wechsler –
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS461-L-1 B 9108 0007
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS461-L-2 B 9108 0008
2…10 mA 100 mA…10 A 2 x 1 Wechsler 12 x 1 Schließer
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS490-L-1 B 9108 0011
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS490-L-2 B 9108 0012
0.2…1 mA 10 mA…1A 2 x 1 Wechsler 12 x 1 Schließer
16…72 V, 42…460 Hz 16…94 V – EDS491-L-1 B 9108 0015
42…460 Hz – 70…276 V EDS491-L-2 B 9108 0016
1) Absolute values
8 EDS460-490_D00085_01_D_XXEN/01.2017
Insulation fault locators ISOSCAN® EDS460/490 – EDS461/491
Suitable system components
Measuring current transformers for EDS460/490 Measuring current transformers for EDS461/491
Alternative measuring current transformers from
the Bender range
Alternative measuring current transformers from
the Bender range
Type designation Design Type Art. No.
RS-485 repeater
Bus repeater DI-1DL B 9501 2047
Supplied by the USB port, no additional
power supply required.
DI-2USB
B 9501 2045
Power supply unit for DI-1 or DI-2 AN471 B 924 189
Protocol converters
BMS bus – TCP IP via Ethernet COM460IP B 9506 1010
BMS bus – Modbus/RTU FTC470XMB B 9506 1002
BMS bus – PROFIBUS DP FTC470XDP B 9506 1000
Type of
construction
Internal
diameter/mm
Type Art. No.
circular
20 W20 B 9808 0003
35 W35 B 9808 0010
60 W60 B 9808 0018
120 W120 B 9808 0028
210 W210 B 9808 0034
split-core
20 x 30 WS20x30 B 9808 0601
50 x 80 WS50x80 B 9808 0603
80 x 80 WS80x80 B 9808 0605
80 x 120 WS80x120 B 9808 0606
80 x 160 WS80x160 B 9808 0608
Type of
construction
Internal
diameter/mm
Type Art. No.
circular
20 W20-8000 B 9808 0009
35 W35-8000 B 9808 0017
60 W60-8000 B 9808 0027
split-core
20 x 30 WS20x30-8000 B 9808 0602
50 x 80 WS50x80-8000 B 9808 0604
Type of
construction
Internal
diameter/mm
Type Art. No.
circular
10 W10/600 B 911 761
20 W0-S20 B 911 787
35 W1-S35 B 911 731
70 W2-S70 B 911 732
105 W3-S105 B 911 733
140 W4-S140 B 911 734
210 W5-S210 B 911 735
rectangular
70x175 WR 70x175S B 911 738
115x305 WR 115x305S B 911 739
150x350 WR 150x350S B 911 740
200x500 WR 200x500S B 911 763
split-core
50x80 WS 50x80S B 911 741
80x80 WS 80x80S B 911 742
80x120 WS 80x120S B 911 743
80x160 WS 80x160S B 911 755
Type of
construction
Internal
diameter/mm
Type Art. No.
circular
10 W10/8000 B 911 759